CONTACT INFORMATION:

Rocky River Public Library Stacey Hayman (440) 895-3750 s.hayman@rrpl.org



RELEASE DATE:

June 21, 2022

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Rocky River Public Library Establishes Permanent Storybook Walk

Inspired by the StoryWalk® Project, the Children's Department of Rocky River Public Library first created their own version in the summer of 2014, and has gone on to become a popular attraction on the Library's front lawn. In March 2020 the Library wanted to offer a safe space for patrons of all ages, those out walking a four-legged friend, or anyone who happened to wander by, and the Children's Department began changing the picture book displayed on a regular basis to a growing audience.

Now with funds donated by The Women's Committee of Rocky River Public Library, there will be a permanent all-weather Storybook Walk installed on the front lawn.

For more information, contact s.hayman at rrpl.org or visit rrpl.org.

###